THIS DAY OF 26-2006

Cleby Barreau

Jehby Barreau

Jeputy

Document 2006 2422

Book 2006 Page 2422 Type 03 002 Pages i Date 6/13/2006 Time 10:32 AM Rec Amt \$7.00 Aud Amt \$5 00

MICHELLE UTSLER. COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

COMPUTER RECORDED COMPARED

OTHE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 105 - January 2008	Charles W. Hendrich	ks ISBA # 16194	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
Return Document to: Charles W. Her			
Preparer Information: Charles W. Hei			266, Phone: (515) 283-1801
Address Tax Statement: <u>Dawn Kaye</u> ,	203 West North Street, Winter	set, IA 50273	
The second secon	QUIT CLAI	M DEED	
For the consideration of Zero Dollars (\$0.00)  Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration,			
Dawn Kaye f/k/a Dawn Morrison	and Robert Kaye, wife and hu	sband	
do hereby Quit Claim to Dawn Kaye, a married person	<del></del>		
all our right, title, interest, estate, claim	and demand in the following descri	hed real estate in	Madison County, Iowa
Lot Eight (8) in Block Nine (9) of			
Exempt from Transfer Tax-Cons  Each of the undersigned hereby relin  Words and phrases herein, including feminine gender, according to the conte	nquishes all rights of dower, homes g acknowledgment hereof, shall be	construed as in the singula	In and to the real estate. r or plural number, and as masculine or
_ Dann Man	P.	WL	
Dawn Kaye	(Grantor)	Robert Kaye	(Grantor)
	(Grantor)		(Grantor)
STATE OF <u>IOWA</u>	, COUNTY OF	POLK	-
This instrument was acknowledged b	efore me on Juan (	2006-by Daven Kay	e and Robert Kaye, wife and
husband		, Dawit Kay	Cana Robert Raye, wife and
Shark C	HARLES W. HENDRICKS DMMISSION NO. 723005 COMMISSION EXPIRES		, Notary Public